

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.442 of 2022

Krishna Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Shukla & anr.

16/12/2022	Shri Sumit Singh, Counsel for the petitioner. Shri Manish Nigam, Counsel for Respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the default pointed out by the Registry is not relating to the present case. Registry to verify and proceed further. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
ashu	