

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 442 of 2022

Krishna Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Shukla

20.09.2023	Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Manish Nigam, Advocate on instruction. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2022, which is an application for impleadment of respondent. On due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2022 is allowed. Petitioner is directed to carry out necessary correction in the cause title within one week. Also heard on I.A. No. 02/2023, which is an application for deletion of name of respondent no. 2 from the cause title. On due consideration, I.A. No. 02/2023 is also allowed and the petitioner is directed to carry out necessary correction within one week. Mr. Manish Nigam, Advocate submits that he is having instructions to accept notice on behalf of newly added respondent and therefore, PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notice to newly added respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. List this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pawan	