

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 442 of 2022

Krishna Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Shukla & Another

22/01/2024	Mr. Akash Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Manish Nigam, Advocate for respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 submits that the order has already been complied with. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not verified the same and prays for some time to verify. List the case in the week commencing 19th February, 2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	