

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 442 of 2022**

Krishna Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Shukla & Others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 19/02/2024 | <p>Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to proceed further.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |