

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 442 of 2022

Krishna Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Shukla & Others

16/04/2024	Mr. Sumit Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 & 3. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2024, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the application (I.A. No. 04/2024) is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is condoned. The Registry is directed to proceed further. List this case after summer vacation. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge