

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 442 of 2022

Krishna Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Sanjay Kumar Shukla

18/06/2024	Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. None for respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, Advocate for respondent No. 4. Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 submits that since 01.08.2022 respondent No. 4 namely, Manoj Kumar Pingua, has not holding the post of Principal Secretary, Department of Commerce and Industries, District-Raipur (C.G.) and he has unnecessarily made a contesting party in this case. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted sometime to file appropriate application. List the matter in the week commencing 5th August, 2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	