



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 442 of 2022

KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI versus SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA

05/08/2024	Ms. Smriti Ekka, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. None appears on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for sometime to file an application regarding impleadment of Principal Secretary. As prayed, list this matter in the week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	