

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 442 of 2022**

KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI

versus

SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA AND OTHERS

Order Sheet

21/08/2024	Ms. Smriti Ekka, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Manish Nigam, Advocate for Respondents No.2 & 3. Heard on IA No.05/24 for impleading the name of Respondent/Contemnor No.5 in the cause title. Retiral benefits of the Petitioner will be released from the Department of Commerce and Industries, Government of C.G. and Respondent/Contemnor No.4 Mr. Manoj Kumar Pingua, Principal Secretary has been transferred and in his place Mr. Ankit Anand, Principal Secretary has taken charge, therefore, IA No.05/2024 has been filed for impleading the name of Mr. Ankit Anand as Respondent/Contemnor No.5 in the cause-title. In view of above and for the reasons mentioned in the

<i>Shubham</i>	application (IA No.05/2024), the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be incorporated within a week. Further, notice be issued to Respondent/Contemnor No.5 on payment of process fee within a week. List the matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
----------------	--