



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Cont No. 442 of 2022

Krishna Kumar Tiwari **versus** Sanjay Kumar Shukla

Order Sheet

20/09/2024	Ms. Smriti Ekka, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Manish Nigam and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jha, Advocates for the Respondents. Heard on IA No.06/2024 for condonation of delay in making necessary amendment. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in making the amendment is condoned. Let necessary amendment be incorporated within a week. After the amendment, notice be issued to newly added Respondent on payment of process fee as per rules. List the matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	