



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No.442 of 2022

KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI *versus* SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA

Order Sheet

03/02/2026	Ms. Vaishali Jeswani, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for the respondent No.3. Ms. Rakesh Kumar Jha, counsel for the respondent No.4. Mr. Trivikram Nayak, counsel for the respondent No.5. Mr. Avinash Singh, GA for the State. The respondent/contemnor Nos.3 to 5 are directed to file their personal affidavit before the next date of hearing as to why payment of pension has not been paid to the petitioner till date, otherwise they shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 09.03.2026.

Nirala	State counsel is directed to inform the respondent/contemnor Nos.3 to 5 about this order. Sd/- Rajani Dubey Judge
---------------	---