

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 442 of 2022****KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI *versus* SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA****Order Sheet**

16/03/2026	Mr. Anmol Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for respondent No.3. Mr. Trivikram Nayak, counsel for respondent No.5. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 03.02.2026, Respondents No. 4 and 5 have filed their affidavit. On the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case on 20.03.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Ruchi	