



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 442 of 2022

KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI **versus** SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA

Order Sheet

20.03.2026	Mr. Anmol Gupta, counsel on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sunder Lal Sahu, counsel on behalf of Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for respondent No. 3. Mr. Trivikram Nayak, counsel for respondent No.5. Heard on I.A. No. 08/2026, which is an application for impleading Secretary, Industries, State of C.G. as the respondent No.6 in the cause title. Upon due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application (I.A. No. 08/2026), the same is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to amend the cause title. Let necessary amendment be incorporated within 03

AMIT PATEL	working days. After impleading the respondent No. 6, notice be issued to respondent No.6/contemnor on payment of process fee within a week. List this this case in week commencing 06.04.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
------------	--